

2022 Surface Seal Project, Project No. 014-9733

BASE BID				Pavement Coatings Co.		VSS International	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization (SP-13)	1	LS	\$96,800.10	\$96,800.10	\$50,240.00	\$50,240.00
2	Traffic Control (SP-14)	1	LS	\$156,000.00	\$156,000.00	\$420,721.44	\$420,721.44
3	Clearing and Grubbing, Tree and Vegetation Trimming (SP-16)	1	LS	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$38,520.00	\$38,520.00
4	Remove AC Berm, Various Sizes (SP-17)	921	LF	\$8.00	\$7,368.00	\$7.49	\$6,898.29
5	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-17)	578	LF	\$20.50	\$11,849.00	\$18.19	\$10,513.82
6	Remove Concrete Sidewalk & Curb Ramp (SP-17)	1,125	SF	\$12.00	\$13,500.00	\$10.70	\$12,037.50
7	Remove Concrete Valley Gutter (SP-17)	110	SF	\$17.00	\$1,870.00	\$14.98	\$1,647.80
8	Remove Asphalt Pathway (SP-17)	884	SF	\$6.00	\$5,304.00	\$5.35	\$4,729.40
9	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement (SP-19)	36	SY	\$167.00	\$6,012.00	\$296.27	\$10,665.72
10	Pavement Repair (3-Inch) (SP-19)	62,347	SF	\$6.20	\$386,551.40	\$5.46	\$340,414.62
11	Pavement Repair (6-Inch) (SP-19)	19,439	SF	\$15.50	\$301,304.50	\$13.80	\$268,258.20
12	Skin Patch (SP-19)	194	SF	\$13.50	\$2,619.00	\$11.77	\$2,283.38
13	Repave around Manholes (SP-19)	5	EA	\$545.00	\$2,725.00	\$481.50	\$2,407.50
14	Patch Pave Asphalt Ditch (SP-19)	97	LF	\$63.00	\$6,111.00	\$55.64	\$5,397.08
15	Install Asphalt Speed Bump (SP-19)	5	EA	\$4,300.00	\$21,500.00	\$3,745.00	\$18,725.00
16	AC Berm (Type 'A' and 'C') (SP-19)	921	LF	\$21.00	\$19,341.00	\$18.19	\$16,752.99
17	Asphalt Pathway Widening (SP-19)	538	SF	\$27.00	\$14,526.00	\$23.54	\$12,664.52
18	New Asphalt Pathway (SP-19)	884	SF	\$19.00	\$16,796.00	\$17.12	\$15,134.08
19	Crack Seal (SP-20)	1	LS	\$123,100.00	\$123,100.00	\$94,160.00	\$94,160.00
20	Rubberized Chip Seal (SP-21)	47,653	SY	\$6.56	\$312,603.68	\$8.00	\$381,224.00
21	Fiberized Micro-Surfacing, Type II (SP-21)	195,304	SY	\$2.78	\$542,945.12	\$3.64	\$710,906.56
22	Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-25)	583	LF	\$169.00	\$98,527.00	\$149.80	\$87,333.40
23	Concrete Sidewalk (SP-25)	70	SF	\$51.00	\$3,570.00	\$44.94	\$3,145.80
24	Concrete Curb Ramp with Detachable Panel (SP-25)	1,055	SF	\$41.00	\$43,255.00	\$36.38	\$38,380.90
25	Concrete Valley Gutter (SP-25)	530	SF	\$62.00	\$32,860.00	\$54.57	\$28,922.10
26	Remove Existing Pavement Markers & Thermoplastic Stripes & Legends (SP-17)	1	LS	\$43,560.00	\$43,560.00	\$14,445.00	\$14,445.00
27	Temporary Pavement Delineation (SP-26)	1	LS	\$4,840.00	\$4,840.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00
28	Thermoplastic Legends & Markings (SP-27)	2,207	SF	\$8.00	\$17,656.00	\$5.35	\$11,807.45
29	12" White or Yellow Thermoplastic Stripes (SP-27)	5,356	LF	\$6.00	\$32,136.00	\$3.21	\$17,192.76
30	Yield Line (SP-27)	12	LF	\$12.00	\$144.00	\$5.35	\$64.20
31	Detail 2- Dashed Centerline with Reflectors (SP-27)	1,515	LF	\$1.00	\$1,515.00	\$0.64	\$969.60
32	Detail 6- Dashed Centerline with Reflectors (SP-27)	4,769	LF	\$1.00	\$4,769.00	\$0.64	\$3,052.16
33	Detail 21- Centerline without Reflectors (SP-27)	4,007	LF	\$1.50	\$6,010.50	\$1.02	\$4,087.14
34	Detail 22- Centerline with Reflectors (SP-27)	5,044	LF	\$2.00	\$10,088.00	\$1.02	\$5,144.88
35	Detail 24- Left Edge Line (SP-27)	165	LF	\$1.00	\$165.00	\$0.80	\$132.00
36	Detail 27B- Fog Line (SP-27)	26,413	LF	\$1.00	\$26,413.00	\$0.80	\$21,130.40
37	Detail 29- Double Yellow Median Island with Reflectors (SP-27)	1,260	LF	\$4.00	\$5,040.00	\$2.14	\$2,696.40
38	Detail 38- Channelizing Stripe with Reflectors (SP-27)	404	LF	\$4.50	\$1,818.00	\$0.86	\$347.44
39	Detail 38A- Channelizing Stripe without Reflectors (SP-27)	84	LF	\$1.30	\$109.20	\$0.80	\$67.20
40	Detail 38B- Channelizing Stripe with Reflectors on Both Sides (SP-27)	158	LF	\$1.75	\$276.50	\$0.91	\$143.78
41	Paint Curb (SP-27)	16	LF	\$6.00	\$96.00	\$5.35	\$85.60
42	Install Two-Way Reflective Pavement Markers (Blue) (SP-27)	45	EA	\$18.00	\$810.00	\$21.40	\$963.00
43	Remove and Relocate Mailbox on New Post (SP-17)	2	EA	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,926.00	\$3,852.00
44	Adjust or Install New Monument Frame and Cover (SP-29)	26	EA	\$900.00	\$23,400.00	\$802.50	\$20,865.00
45	Pathway Headerboard and Steel Stakes (SP-30)	552	LF	\$20.00	\$11,040.00	\$18.19	\$10,040.88
46	Pathway Shoulder Backing (SP-30)	285	SF	\$27.00	\$7,695.00	\$24.61	\$7,013.85
47	Remove and Restack Rock Landscape Wall (SP-30)	78	SF	\$98.00	\$7,644.00	\$86.67	\$6,760.26
48	New Sign & Post (SP-28)	11	EA	\$545.00	\$5,995.00	\$374.50	\$4,119.50
49	Relocate Existing Sign on New Post (SP-28)	1	EA	\$393.00	\$393.00	\$235.40	\$235.40
TOTAL BASE BID					\$2,495,851.00		\$2,728,000.00

BID ALTERNATE

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
21A	Micro-Surfacing, Type II (SP-21)	195,304	SY	\$2.74	\$535,132.96	\$3.60	\$703,094.40